

Commissioner Marilyn Brown • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner John O'Grady President

### FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

### **GENERAL SESSION AGENDA**

November 10, 2015

Pledge of Allegiance

### 1. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

## Resolution No. 817-15

Resolution authorizing an addendum to the existing contract with the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction for the Community Corrections / Jail Diversion (408) Program of the Common Pleas Court (an increase of \$7,500 for a new total of \$363,703) (Court of Common Pleas)

#### 2. PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

### Resolution No. 818-15

Resolution authorizing receipt of grant monies from the Ohio Attorney Generals Office of Crime Victims Services Section for the addition of one full-time Victim Witness Assistant and funding to fully compensate two current Victim Witness Assistants. (Prosecuting Attorney)

#### 3. SHERIFF

### Resolution No. 819-15

Resolution authorizing a contract with Franklin County Children Services for police protection at its office locations within Franklin County. (Sheriff) (\$1,170,000)

### Resolution No. 820-15

Resolution authorizing a transfer of appropriations and a purchase order for the return of prisoners (Sheriff)

### Resolution No. 821-15

Resolution authorizing a transfer of non-general fund appropriations for the Franklin County Drug Task Force (Sheriff)

### 4. HUMAN RESOURCES

# Resolution No. 822-15

Resolution approving Personnel Actions. (Human Resources)

# 5. PURCHASING

# Resolution No. 823-15

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$2,096,918.71)

### 6. BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

# Resolution No. 824-15

Resolution authorizing an application to the Franklin County Court of Common Pleas for employment of legal counsel for the drafting of contract documents. (Board of Commissioners)